
MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 800 Train 802 Train 900 Train 804 Train 902

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction — — — — 4:45 16 16 — — — — — — — — — — — —

TF Green Airport — — — — 5:00 19 0 35 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Providence 5:00 35 — 35 5:25 35 0 70 — — — — 6:00 106 — 106 — — — —

South Attleboro 5:09 98 0 133 5:34 88 0 158 — — — — 6:09 123 0 229 — — — —

Attleboro 5:19 85 1 217 5:44 94 0 252 — — — — 6:19 144 8 365 — — — —

Mansfield 5:29 125 1 341 5:54 107 1 358 — — — — 6:29 207 6 566 — — — —

Sharon 5:38 61 0 402 6:03 51 2 407 — — — — 6:39 177 0 743 — — — —

Stoughton — — — — — — — — 6:20 157 — 157 — — — — 6:45 234 — 234

Canton Center — — — — — — — — 6:28 74 0 231 — — — — 6:53 124 0 358

Canton Junction 5:45 65 0 467 6:10 66 2 471 6:31 71 0 302 — — — 743 6:56 160 0 518

Route 128 5:50 51 2 516 6:15 43 5 509 6:37 66 3 365 6:47 42 2 783 7:02 86 1 603

Hyde Park 5:55 17 3 530 6:20 31 3 537 6:43 37 8 394 — — — 783 7:08 82 6 679

Ruggles 6:04 1 122 409 6:30 1 187 351 — — — 394 — — — 783 — — — 679

Back Bay 6:08 1 156 254 6:34 2 133 220 6:52 2 155 241 6:59 1 351 433 7:17 1 307 373

South Station 6:14 — 254 — 6:40 — 220 — 6:58 — 241 — 7:05 — 433 — 7:23 — 373 —

Total Riders 539 539 553 553 407 407 800 800 687 687

Maximum Load 530 537 394 783 679

Max. Load Point Hyde Park Hyde Park Hyde Park Route 128 Hyde Park

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 47.9% 41.0% 61.2% 55.3% 54.9%

Interzone Pct. 1.3% 2.4% 2.7% 2.0% 1.0%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable Interzone Pct. = Percent of offs

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request  S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load = South Station alightings/maximum load on train        before Ruggles

Page PS-1



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 806 Train 842 Train 808 Train 904 Train 810

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction 5:45 21 — 21 — — — — 6:35 71 — 71 — — — — — — — —

TF Green Airport 6:00 46 0 67 — — — — 6:50 91 0 162 — — — — — — — —

Providence 6:25 162 0 229 — — — — 7:15 334 0 496 — — — — 7:30 150 — 150

South Attleboro 6:34 185 1 413 — — — — 7:25 251 0 747 — — — — 7:39 59 2 207

Attleboro 6:44 216 0 629 7:12 227 — 227 7:35 230 2 975 — — — — 7:49 120 0 327

Mansfield 6:54 302 12 919 7:22 271 0 498 7:45 285 11 1,249 — — — — 7:59 130 1 456

Sharon 7:04 213 2 1,130 7:33 300 0 798 — — — 1,249 — — — — 8:08 146 0 602

Stoughton — — — — — — — — — — — — 7:50 313 — 313 — — — —

Canton Center — — — — — — — — — — — — 7:58 147 0 460 — — — —

Canton Junction — — — 1,130 7:40 258 1 1,055 — — — 1,249 8:01 175 0 635 — — — 602

Route 128 7:12 84 2 1,212 7:45 195 1 1,249 — — — 1,249 8:06 153 2 786 8:16 123 2 723

Hyde Park  — — 1,212 7:51 57 4 1,302 — — — 1,249 8:11 0 0 786 8:21 70 4 789

Ruggles 7:26 10 280 942 — — — 1,302 — — — 1,249 8:20 5 132 659 — — — 789

Back Bay 7:30 9 334 617 8:00 9 410 901 8:10 17 412 854 8:24 6 241 424 8:30 6 258 537

South Station 7:36 — 617 — 8:06 — 901 — 8:16 — 854 — 8:30 — 424 — 8:36 — 537 —

Total Riders 1,248 1,248 1,317 1,317 1,279 1,279 799 799 804 804

Maximum Load 1,212 1,302 1,249 786 789

Max. Load Point Route 128 Hyde Park Mansfield Route 128 Hyde Park

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 50.9% 69.2% 68.4% 53.9% 68.1%

Interzone Pct. 1.4% 0.5% 1.0% 0.3% 1.1%

Page PS-2



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 812 Train 906 Train 814 Train 908 Train 816

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — 7:45 71 — 71 — — — — 9:20 32 — 32

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — 8:00 31 0 102 — — — — 9:34 10 2 40

Providence 7:50 246 — 246 — — — — 8:25 138 44 196 — — — — 9:50 109 7 142

South Attleboro 7:59 77 2 321 — — — — 8:34 67 1 262 — — — — 9:59 18 0 160

Attleboro 8:09 162 0 483 — — — — 8:44 78 2 338 — — — — 10:09 14 2 172

Mansfield 8:19 167 7 643 — — — — 8:54 87 2 423 — — — — 10:19 55 2 225

Sharon 8:28 66 1 708 — — — — 9:03 188 1 610 — — — — 10:28 21 0 246

Stoughton — — — — 8:30 113 — 113 — — — — 9:15 44 — 44 — — — —

Canton Center — — — — 8:38 65 0 178 — — — — 9:23 34 0 78 — — — —

Canton Junction — — — 708 8:41 122 0 300 9:10 62 2 670 9:26 46 0 124 — — — 246

Route 128 8:36 170 0 878 8:46 103 1 402 9:15 108 1 777 9:31 83 2 205 10:37 52 2 296

Hyde Park — — — 878 8:51 48 2 448 9:20 25 6 796 — — — 205 — — — 296

Ruggles — — — 878 — — — 448 9:29 1 131 666 — — — 205 10:50 2 37 261

Back Bay 8:49 9 209 678 9:00 4 177 275 9:33 2 201 467 9:43 1 69 137 10:54 1 143 119

South Station 8:55 — 678 — 9:06 — 275 — 9:39 — 467 — 9:49 — 137 — 10:59 — 119 —

Total Riders 897 897 455 455 858 858 208 208 314 314

Maximum Load 878 448 796 205 296

Max. Load Point Route 128 Hyde Park Hyde Park Route 128 Route 128

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 77.2% 61.4% 58.7% 66.8% 40.2%

Interzone Pct. 1.1% 0.7% 6.9% 1.0% 4.8%

Page PS-3



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 910 Train 818 Train 820 Train 912 Train 822

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1:25 17 — 17

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1:39 6 0 23

Providence — — — — 11:10 85 — 85 1:05 72 — 72 — — — — 1:55 64 3 84

South Attleboro — — — — 11:19 47 0 132 1:16 22 1 93 — — — — 2:06 15 1 98

Attleboro — — — — 11:29 9 2 139 1:26 22 2 113 — — — — 2:16 10 2 106

Mansfield — — — — 11:39 31 4 166 1:36 12 2 123 — — — — 2:26 9 4 111

Sharon — — — — 11:48 11 0 177 1:45 6 2 127 — — — — 2:35 6 2 115

Stoughton 10:40 7 — 7 — — — — — — — — 2:15 16 — 16 — — — —

Canton Center 10:48 4 1 10 — — — — — — — — 2:23 5 1 20 — — — —

Canton Junction 10:51 7 0 17 11:55 18 4 191 1:53 13 3 137 2:26 6 0 26 — — — 115

Route 128 10:56 8 0 25 12:00 PM 42 0 233 1:58 16 5 148 2:31 8 0 34 2:43 16 8 123

Hyde Park 11:01 2 0 27 12:05 7 5 235 2:03 4 4 148 — — — 34 2:48 5 2 126

Ruggles — — — 27 12:14 0 60 175 — — — 148 — — — 34 — — — 126

Back Bay 11:12 3 12 18 12:18 0 80 95 2:12 3 50 101 2:44 5 15 24 2:57 5 51 80

South Station 11:17 — 18 — 12:23 — 95 — 2:17 — 101 — 2:49 — 24 — 3:02 — 80 —

Total Riders 31 31 250 250 170 170 40 40 153 153

Maximum Load 27 235 148 34 126

Max. Load Point Hyde Park Hyde Park Route 128 Route 128 Hyde Park

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 66.7% 40.4% 68.2% 70.6% 63.5%

Interzone Pct. 3.2% 6.0% 11.2% 2.5% 14.4%

Page PS-4



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 824 Train 914 Train 826 Train 916 Train 828

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Providence 3:02 133 — 133 — — — — 4:08 63 — 63 — — — — 5:20 111 — 111

South Attleboro 3:13 11 0 144 — — — — 4:20 0 0 63 — — — — 5:29 43 0 154

Attleboro 3:23 18 4 158 — — — — 4:30 12 0 75 — — — — 5:39 17 8 163

Mansfield 3:33 52 4 206 — — — — 4:40 10 2 83 — — — — 5:48 9 12 160

Sharon 3:42 6 1 211 — — — — 4:49 4 4 83 — — — — 5:55 3 41 122

Stoughton — — — — 4:30 12 — 12 — — — — 5:15 9 — 9 — — — —

Canton Center — — — — 4:38 7 2 17 — — — — 5:23 4 0 13 — — — —

Canton Junction 3:50 8 0 219 — — — 17 4:56 4 1 86 5:26 9 0 22 — — — 122

Route 128 3:55 18 5 232 4:47 31 1 47 5:01 10 13 83 5:31 45 0 67 6:03 17 4 135

Hyde Park 4:00 32 17 247 — — — 47 5:06 0 4 79 5:36 17 2 82 — — — 135

Ruggles — — — 247 — — — 47 — — — 79 — — — 82 — — — 135

Back Bay 4:10 8 153 102 5:02 23 30 40 5:17 10 30 59 5:45 8 12 78 6:17 7 64 78

South Station 4:15 — 102 — 5:07 — 40 — 5:22 — 59 — 5:50 — 78 — 6:22 — 78 —

Total Riders 286 286 73 73 113 113 92 92 207 207

Maximum Load 247 47 86 82 163

Max. Load Point Hyde Park Route 128 Canton Junction Hyde Park Attleboro

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 41.3% 44.7% 68.6% 95.1% 47.9%

Interzone Pct. 10.8% 4.1% 21.2% 2.2% 31.4%

Page PS-5



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 918 Train 830 Train 920 Train 922 Train 832

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction — — — — 5:30 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — 6:55 4 — 4

TF Green Airport — — — — 5:44 6 1 7 — — — — — — — — 7:09 3 0 7

Providence — — — — 6:00 18 7 18 — — — — — — — — 7:25 55 0 62

South Attleboro — — — — 6:09 5 1 22 — — — — — — — — 7:34 0 1 61

Attleboro — — — — 6:19 11 5 28 — — — — — — — — 7:44 0 4 57

Mansfield — — — — 6:28 8 17 19 — — — — — — — — 7:54 3 8 52

Sharon — — — — 6:37 8 0 27 — — — — — — — — 8:03 4 6 50

Stoughton 6:14 0 — 0 — — — — 7:20 2 — 2 7:40 0 — 0 — — — —

Canton Center 6:22 2 1 1 — — — — 7:28 1 0 3 — — — 0 — — — —

Canton Junction 6:24 4 0 5 — — — 27 7:32 1 0 4 — — — 0 8:10 2 1 51

Route 128 6:29 36 1 40 6:45 1 12 16 7:37 6 0 10 — — — 0 8:15 2 4 49

Hyde Park 6:34 6 1 45 — — — 16 7:42 14 2 22 — — — 0 8:20 2 4 47

Ruggles — — — 45 — — — 16 — — — 22 — — — 0 — — — 47

Back Bay 6:43 6 9 42 6:55 3 8 1 7:51 0 0 22 8:10 0 0 0 8:29 0 0 47

South Station 6:48 — 42 — 7:00 — 11 — 7:56 — 22 — 8:15 — 0 — 8:34 — 47 —

Total Riders 54 54 62 62 24 24 0 0 75 75

Maximum Load 45 28 22 0 62

Max. Load Point Hyde Park Attleboro Hyde Park Providence

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 93.3% 39.3% 100%    This trip had no passengers 75.8%

Interzone Pct. 5.6% 69.4% 8.3% 37.3%

Page PS-6



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 924 Train 834 Train 836 Train 926 Train 838

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Wickford Junction — — — — 7:45 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —

TF Green Airport — — — — 7:59 14 0 15 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Providence — — — — 8:15 18 0 33 9:23 51 — 51 — — — — 10:30 10 — 10

South Attleboro — — — — 8:24 11 1 43 9:34 4 0 55 — — — — 10:39 2 0 12

Attleboro — — — — 8:34 6 1 48 9:44 8 5 58 — — — — 10:49 2 1 13

Mansfield — — — — 8:44 3 3 48 9:54 1 2 57 — — — — 10:59 3 2 14

Sharon — — — — 8:53 4 0 52 10:03 1 2 56 — — — — 11:08 0 1 13

Stoughton 8:35 8 — 8 — — — — — — — — 10:35 1 — 1 — — — —

Canton Center 8:43 2 0 10 — — — — — — — — 10:43 0 0 1 — — — —

Canton Junction 8:46 0 0 10 9:00 0 0 52 10:10 0 0 56 10:46 0 0 1 11:15 0 0 13

Route 128 8:51 1 0 11 9:05 1 2 51 10:15 6 4 58 10:51 2 0 3 11:20 2 0 15

Hyde Park — — — 11 9:10 0 2 49 10:20 1 6 53 10:56 1 1 3 11:25 0 0 15

Ruggles — — — 11 — — — 49 — — — 53 — — — 3 — — — 15

Back Bay 9:03 0 5 6 9:19 1 25 25 10:29 0 21 32 11:05 0 2 1 11:34 0 5 10

South Station 9:08 — 6 — 9:24 — 25 — 10:34 — 32 — 11:10 — 1 — 11:39 — 10 —

Total Riders 11 11 59 59 72 72 4 4 19 19

Maximum Load 11 52 58 3 15

Max. Load Point Route 128 Sharon Route 128 Route 128 Route 128

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 54.5% 48.1% 55.2% 33.3% 66.7%

Interzone Pct. 0.0% 15.3% 26.4% 25.0% 21.1%

Page PS-7



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

         SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

Train 928           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

Scheduled   Trains 800–908   Trains 816–822   Trains 824–918   Trains 830–928   Trains 800–928

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

Wickford Junction — — — — 179 — 49 — — — 7 — 235 —

TF Green Airport — — — — 187 0 16 2 — — 23 1 226 3

Providence — — — — 1,206 44 330 10 307 — 152 7 1,995 61

South Attleboro — — — — 948 6 102 2 54 0 22 3 1,126 11

Attleboro — — — — 1,356 13 55 8 47 12 27 16 1,485 49

Mansfield — — — — 1,681 41 107 12 71 18 18 32 1,877 103

Sharon — — — — 1,202 6 44 4 13 46 17 9 1,276 65

Stoughton 11:35 1 — 1 861 — 23 — 21 — 12 — 917 —

Canton Center 11:43 0 0 1 444 0 9 2 13 3 3 0 469 5

Canton Junction 11:46 2 0 3 1,025 5 44 7 25 1 5 1 1,099 14

Route 128 11:51 1 0 4 1,307 24 142 15 157 24 22 22 1,628 85

Hyde Park 11:56 0 0 4 367 36 18 11 55 24 18 15 458 86

Ruggles — — — 4 18 852 2 97 — — — — 20 949

Back Bay 12:05 AM 1 2 3 70 3,413 17 351 62 298 5 68 154 4,130

South Station 12:10 — 3 — — 6,411 — 437 — 399 — 157 — 7,404

Total Riders 5 5 10,851 10,851 958 958 825 825 331 331 12,965 12,965

Maximum Load 4

Max. Load Point Route 128         INTERZONE PERCENT (Percent of Offs before Ruggles)

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 75.0%           AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

Interzone Pct. 0.0% 1.6% 7.6% 15.5% 32.0% 3.7% 

Page PS-8



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 8801 Train 8803 Train 901 Train 801 Train 8805

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

South Station — — — — — — — — 5:20 3 — 3 5:30 12 — 12 — — — —

Back Bay — — — — — — — — 5:25 2 0 5 5:35 2 0 14 — — — —

Ruggles — — — — — — — — — — 5 — — — 14 — — — —

Hyde Park — — — — — — — — — — 5 — — — 14 — — — —

Route 128 — — — — — — — — 5:37 0 2 3 5:49 0 3 11 — — — —

Canton Junction — — — — — — — — — — 3 — — — 11 — — — —

Canton Center — — — — — — — — 5:45 0 0 3 — — — — — — — —

Stoughton — — — — — — — — 5:53 — 3 — — — — — — — — —

Sharon — — — — — — — — — — — — 5:57 2 0 13 — — — —

Mansfield — — — — — — — — — — — — 6:04 0 0 13 — — — —

Attleboro — — — — — — — — — — — — 6:12 3 5 11 — — — —

South Attleboro — — — — — — — — — — — — 6:21 0 4 7 — — — —

Providence 4:58 1 — 1 5:49 1 — 1 — — — — 6:30 — 7 — 6:55 6 — 6

TF Green Airport 5:14 0 0 1 6:07 0 0 1 — — — — — — — — 7:11 0 2 4

Wickford Junction 5:30 — 1 — 6:21 — 1 — — — — — — — — — 7:27 — 4 —

Total Riders 1 1 1 1 5 5 19 19 6 6

Maximum Load 1 1 5 14 6

Max. Load Point Providence Providence Back Bay Back Bay Providence

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load Train runs only from Providence to Train runs only from Providence to 60.0% 85.7% Train runs only from Providence to 

Interzone Pct. Wickford Junction 100% Wickford Junction 100% 0.0% 26.3% Wickford Junction 100%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable Interzone Pct. = Percent of ons

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load = South Station boardings/maximum load on train       after Ruggles

Page PS-9



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 843 Train 803 Train 903 Train 805 Train 905

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 6:18 4 4 6:31 56 — 56 6:59 7 — 7 7:25 126 — 126 7:35 22 22

Back Bay 6:23 7 0 11 6:36 12 4 64 7:04 4 0 11 7:30 46 16 156 7:40 0 4 18

Ruggles — — — 11 6:39 14 1 77 — — — 11 7:33 31 29 158 — — — 18

Hyde Park — — — 11 — — — 77 — — — 11 — — — 158 — — — 18

Route 128 6:37 0 5 6 6:51 6 3 80 7:19 1 5 7 7:45 3 29 132 7:55 1 5 14

Canton Junction — — — 6 6:56 1 0 81 7:25 0 3 4 7:51 3 4 131 8:01 0 5 9

Canton Center — — — — — — — — 7:28 0 0 4 — — — — 8:04 0 2 7

Stoughton — — — — — — — — 7:36 — 4 — — — — — 8:12 — 7 —

Sharon — — — 6 7:02 3 1 83 — — — — 7:57 6 5 132 — — — —

Mansfield — — — 6 7:09 0 15 68 — — — — 8:05 19 7 144 — — — —

Attleboro 6:55 — 6 — 7:17 10 7 71 — — — — 8:13 8 10 142 — — — —

South Attleboro — — — — 7:26 0 14 57 — — — — 8:20 11 24 129 — — — —

Providence — — — — 7:35 — 57 — — — — — 8:29 6 116 19 — — — —

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — — 8:45 0 10 9 — — — —

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — — 9:01 — 9 — — — — —

Total Riders 11 11 102 102 12 12 259 259 23 23

Maximum Load 11 83 11 158 22

Max. Load Point Back Bay Sharon Back Bay Ruggles Back Bay

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 36.4% 67.5% 63.6% 79.7% 100%

Interzone Pct. 0.0% 19.6% 8.3% 21.6% 4.3%

Page PS-10



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 907 Train 807 Train 909 Train 809 Train 811

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 8:23 91 — 91 9:35 44 — 44 9:45 4 — 4 10:25 44 — 44 11:25 86 — 86

Back Bay 8:28 23 75 39 9:40 15 2 57 9:50 5 1 8 10:30 15 1 58 11:30 28 3 111

Ruggles — — — 39 9:44 9 0 66 9:53 0 2 6 10:33 4 1 61 11:33 24 1 134

Hyde Park — — — 39 — — — 66 10:01 2 1 7 10:43 2 4 59 — — — 134

Route 128 8:43 0 25 14 9:56 2 8 60 10:08 2 2 7 10:48 4 6 57 11:45 0 19 115

Canton Junction 8:49 0 3 11 10:02 4 2 62 10:14 0 1 6 10:54 1 5 53 — — — 115

Canton Center 8:52 0 2 9 — — — — 10:17 0 0 6 — — — — — — — —

Stoughton 9:00 — 9 — — — — — 10:25 — 6 — — — — — — — — —

Sharon — — — — 10:08 0 2 60 — — — — 11:00 1 5 49 11:53 0 12 103

Mansfield — — — — 10:16 6 8 58 — — — — 11:08 4 9 44 12:00 PM 6 15 94

Attleboro — — — — 10:24 3 10 51 — — — — 11:16 2 2 44 12:08 5 16 83

South Attleboro — — — — 10:34 0 6 45 — — — — 11:26 0 3 41 12:17 0 16 67

Providence — — — — 10:44 — 45 — — — — — 11:36 — 41 — 12:26 7 39 35

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 12:42 0 21 14

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 12:58 0 14 —

Total Riders 114 114 83 83 13 13 77 77 156 156

 

Maximum Load 91 66 8 61 134

Max. Load Point South Station Ruggles Back Bay Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 100% 66.7% 50.0% 72.1% 64.2%

Interzone Pct. 0.0% 18.1% 30.8% 18.2% 11.5%

Page PS-11



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 911 Train 813 Train 815 Train 817 Train 913

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 1:20 75 — 75 1:43 232 — 232 2:30 128 — 128 3:25 266 — 266 3:35 263 — 263

Back Bay 1:25 22 4 93 1:48 54 4 282 2:35 30 3 155 3:30 128 1 393 3:40 74 2 335

Ruggles 1:28 3 0 96 1:52 15 0 297 2:38 9 0 164 3:34 140 3 530 3:43 28 0 363

Hyde Park 1:38 3 10 89 — — — 297 — — — 164 — — — 530 3:53 4 21 346

Route 128 1:43 0 40 49 2:04 1 11 287 2:51 0 24 140 — — — 530 3:58 3 146 203

Canton Junction 1:49 0 15 34 — — — 287 2:57 0 38 102 — — — 530 4:04 0 64 139

Canton Center 1:52 1 16 19 — — — — — — — — — — — — 4:07 0 45 94

Stoughton 2:00 — 19 — — — — — — — — — — — — — 4:15 — 94 —

Sharon — — — — 2:12 0 23 264 3:02 0 20 82 3:51 0 50 480 — — — —

Mansfield — — — — 2:20 4 48 220 3:11 0 13 69 3:59 12 123 369 — — — —

Attleboro — — — — 2:28 0 25 195 3:19 0 14 55 4:07 7 72 304 — — — —

South Attleboro — — — — 2:35 0 55 140 3:29 0 16 39 4:17 1 123 182 — — — —

Providence — — — — 2:45 — 140 — 3:39 — 39 — 4:27 39 119 102 — — — —

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — — 4:43 1 36 67 — — — —

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — — 4:59 — 67 — — — — —

Total Riders 104 104 306 306 167 167 594 594 372 372

Maximum Load 96 297 164 530 363

Max. Load Point Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 78.1% 78.1% 78.0% 50.2% 72.5%

Interzone Pct. 3.8% 1.6% 0.0% 10.1% 1.9%

Page PS-12



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 819 Train 915 Train 821 Train 823 Train 917

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 3:55 343 — 343 4:20 368 — 368 4:30 781 — 781 4:53 839 — 839 5:12 450 — 450

Back Bay 4:00 176 1 518 4:25 162 2 528 4:35 266 2 1,045 4:58 284 5 1,118 5:17 379 6 823

Ruggles 4:04 146 0 664 4:29 76 2 602 4:39 147 2 1,190 5:02 161 3 1,276 5:21 151 6 968

Hyde Park — — — 664 — — — 602 — — — 1,190 — — — 1,276 5:32 5 51 922

Route 128 — — — 664 4:42 0 161 441 4:53 17 86 1,121 5:16 11 169 1,118 5:43 1 220 703

Canton Junction — — — 664 4:48 0 188 253 — — — 1,121 — — — 1,118 5:49 0 261 442

Canton Center — — — — 4:51 0 84 169 — — — — — — — — 5:52 0 206 236

Stoughton — — — — 4:59 — 169 — — — — — — — — — 6:00 — 236 —

Sharon 4:22 0 98 566 — — — — 5:01 0 126 995 5:24 0 114 1,004 — — — —

Mansfield 4:30 6 190 382 — — — — 5:09 8 319 684 5:32 3 362 645 — — — —

Attleboro 4:38 5 173 214 — — — — 5:17 6 243 447 5:44 3 342 306 — — — —

South Attleboro 4:48 0 110 104 — — — — 5:27 1 129 319 5:57 1 150 157 — — — —

Providence 4:58 — 104 — — — — — 5:37 16 153 182 6:07 — 157 — — — — —

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — 5:53 0 118 64 — — — — — — — —

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — 6:09 — 64 — — — — — — — — —

Total Riders 676 676 606 606 1,242 1,242 1,302 1,302 986 986

Maximum Load 664 602 1,190 1,276 968

Max. Load Point Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 51.7% 61.1% 65.6% 65.8% 46.5%

Interzone Pct. 1.6% 0.0% 3.9% 1.4% 0.6%

Page PS-13



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 825 Train 919 Train 827 Train 921 Train 829

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 5:40 922 — 922 5:50 402 — 402 6:10 822 — 822 6:30 280 — 280 6:50 476 — 476

Back Bay 5:45 266 9 1,179 5:55 195 10 587 6:15 150 17 955 6:35 125 10 395 6:55 60 4 532

Ruggles 5:49 138 0 1,317 5:59 51 3 635 6:19 69 4 1,020 6:39 37 0 432 6:58 36 0 568

Hyde Park — — — 1,317 6:10 0 44 591 — — — 1,020 6:49 5 37 400 7:08 10 13 565

Route 128 — — — 1,317 6:16 0 209 382 — — — 1,020 6:54 0 142 258 7:13 2 47 520

Canton Junction — — — 1,317 6:23 0 152 230 — — — 1,020 7:00 0 90 168 7:19 1 52 469

Canton Center — — — — 6:28 0 114 116 — — — — 7:03 0 90 78 — — — —

Stoughton — — — — 6:36 — 116 — — — — — 7:11 — 78 — — — — —

Sharon 6:07 6 227 1,096 — — — — 6:37 7 252 775 — — — — 7:25 2 65 406

Mansfield 6:15 1 319 778 — — — — 6:45 4 348 431 — — — — 7:33 1 109 298

Attleboro 6:23 2 310 470 — — — — 6:53 4 208 227 — — — — 7:41 2 108 192

South Attleboro 6:33 3 163 310 — — — — 7:03 0 88 139 — — — — 7:51 0 58 134

Providence 6:43 8 223 95 — — — — 7:13 — 139 — — — — — 8:01 12 107 39

TF Green Airport 6:59 0 46 49 — — — — — — — — — — — — 8:17 0 23 16

Wickford Junction 7:15 — 49 — — — — — — — — — — — — — 8:33 — 16 —

Total Riders 1,346 1,346 648 648 1,056 1,056 447 447 602 602

Maximum Load 1,317 635 1,020 432 568

Max. Load Point Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 70.0% 63.3% 80.6% 64.8% 83.8%

Interzone Pct. 1.5% 0.0% 1.4% 1.1% 5.0%

Page PS-14



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 923 Train 831 Train 833 Train 925 Train 835

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 7:20 76 — 76 7:30 231 — 231 8:30 156 — 156 9:40 46 — 46 10:00 86 — 86

Back Bay 7:25 50 3 123 7:35 67 0 298 8:35 60 0 216 9:45 22 2 66 10:05 47 0 133

Ruggles 7:28 7 0 130 7:38 53 0 351 8:38 50 0 266 9:48 8 1 73 10:08 20 0 153

Hyde Park 7:38 11 3 138 — — — 351 8:46 15 0 281 10:58 — — 73 10:18 4 6 151

Route 128 7:43 0 38 100 7:52 2 24 329 8:51 30 15 296 10:02 0 21 52 10:23 2 6 147

Canton Junction 7:49 0 43 57 7:58 0 29 300 8:57 5 50 251 10:08 0 21 31 10:29 0 8 139

Canton Center 7:52 0 20 37 — — — — — — — — 10:11 0 11 20 — — — —

Stoughton 8:00 37 — — — — — — — — — 10:19 — 20 — — — — —

Sharon — — — — 8:04 0 48 252 9:03 5 40 216 — — — — 10:35 0 13 126

Mansfield — — — — 8:12 0 58 194 9:11 8 75 149 — — — — 10:43 6 14 118

Attleboro — — — — 8:20 0 63 131 9:19 0 43 106 — — — — 10:51 2 24 96

South Attleboro — — — — 8:30 1 39 93 9:29 0 42 64 — — — — 11:01 0 16 80

Providence — — — — 8:40 93 — 9:39 64 — — — — 11:11 0 69 11

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 11:27 0 6 5

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 11:43 — 5 —

Total Riders 144 144 354 354 329 329 76 76 167 167

Maximum Load 138 351 296 73 153

Max. Load Point Hyde Park Ruggles Route 128 Ruggles Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 55.1% 65.8% 52.7% 63.0% 56.2%

Interzone Pct. 7.6% 0.8% 19.1% 0.0% 8.4%

Page PS-15



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 927 Train 837 Train 839

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 10:40 13 — 13 11:00 70 — 70 11:59 108 — 108

Back Bay 10:45 24 0 37 11:05 69 0 139 12:04 AM 49 0 157

Ruggles 10:48 4 0 41 11:08 6 0 145 12:07 2 0 159

Hyde Park 10:58 0 0 41 11:18 4 3 146 12:17 1 7 153

Route 128 11:03 0 15 26 11:23 3 4 145 12:22 2 7 148

Canton Junction 11:09 0 8 18 11:29 1 4 142 12:28 0 12 136

Canton Center 11:12 0 6 12 — — — — — — — —

Stoughton 11:20 — 12 — — — — — — — — —

Sharon — — — — 11:35 0 11 131 12:34 0 12 124

Mansfield — — — — 11:43 1 23 109 12:42 0 16 108

Attleboro — — — — 11:51 0 19 90 12:50 0 16 92

South Attleboro — — — — 12:01 AM 0 22 68 1:00 0 19 73

Providence — — — — 12:11 — 68 — 1:10 — 73 —

TF Green Airport — — — — — — — — — — — —

Wickford Junction — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total Riders 41 41 154 154 162 162

Maximum Load 41 146 159

Max. Load Point Ruggles Hyde Park Ruggles

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 31.7% 47.9% 67.9%

Interzone Pct. 0.0% 5.8% 1.9%

Page PS-16



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

   Pre-AM Peak       AM Peak       Midday       PM Peak       Evening      All Day 

Trains 8801–801 Trains 8805–909  Trains 809–817  Trains 913–829  Trains 923–839 Trains 8801–839

Station Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

South Station 15 354 — 831 — 5,946 — 786 — 7,932 —

Back Bay 4 0 112 102 277 16 2,137 68 388 5 2,918 191

Ruggles — — 54 32 195 5 1,040 20 150 1 1,439 58

Hyde Park — — 2 1 5 14 24 166 35 19 66 200

Route 128 0 5 15 82 5 100 34 1,180 39 130 93 1,497

Canton Junction — — 8 18 1 58 1 807 6 175 16 1,058

Canton Center 0 0 0 4 1 16 0 539 0 37 1 596

Stoughton — 3 — 26 — 19 — 693 — 69 — 810

Sharon 2 0 9 8 1 110 15 882 5 124 32 1,124

Mansfield 0 0 25 30 26 208 23 1,647 15 186 89 2,071

Attleboro 3 5 21 33 14 129 22 1,384 2 165 62 1,716

South Attleboro 0 4 11 44 1 213 5 698 1 138 18 1,097

Providence 2 7 12 218 46 378 36 883 0 367 96 1,853

TF Green Airport 0 0 0 12 1 57 0 187 0 6 1 262

Wickford Junction — 2 — 13 — 81 — 129 — 5 — 230

Total Riders 26 26 623 623 1,404 1,404 9,283 9,283 1,427 1,427 12,763 12,763

     INTERZONE PERCENT (Percent of Ons after Ruggles)
   Pre-AM Peak       AM Peak       Midday       PM Peak       Evening      All Day 

26.9% 16.5% 7.2% 1.7% 7.2% 3.7%

 

Page PS-17



MBTA PROVIDENCE/STOUGHTON LINE

COMPARISONS OF BOARDINGS AND ALIGHTINGS BY STATION 

IN CTPS 2018 AND 2012 WEEKDAY PASSENGER COUNTS

         Inbound Change         Outbound Change

              Boardings             Alightings               Boardings             Alightings

Station 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012

Wickford Junction 235  See Notes           Not Applicable           Not Applicable 230  See Notes

TF Green Airport 69 1.44 3  See Notes 1  See Notes 114 1.77

Providence 621 1.45 51 6.10 87 10.67 487 1.36

South Attleboro 210 1.23 1 1.10 11 2.57 -13 0.99

Attleboro 150 1.11 -36 0.58 3 1.05 401 1.30

Mansfield 143 1.08 -6 0.94 0 1.00 545 1.36

Sharon 151 1.13 35 2.17 8 1.33 83 1.08

Stoughton 141 1.18           Not Applicable           Not Applicable 86 1.12

Canton Center 89 1.23 4 5.00 -8 0.11 61 1.11

Canton Junction -26 0.98 -1 0.93 4 1.33 -21 0.98

Route 128 342 1.27 12 1.16 30 1.48 210 1.16

Hyde Park -38 0.92 41 1.91 28 1.74 -70 0.74

Ruggles 10 2.00 294 1.45 542 1.60 37 2.76

Back Bay -19 0.89 -312 0.93 -410 0.88 3 1.02

South Station           Not Applicable 1,992 1.37 1,857 1.31           Not Applicable

Total Riders 2,078 1.19 2,078 1.19 2,153 1.20 2,153 1.20

Note: Wickford Junction Station opened in 2012 after the counts were conducted, so there are no 2012 comparison numbers 

         for this station or for inbound alightings or outbound boardings at TF Green Airport  Station, the former outer terminal

Page PS-18




